LED LIGHTING SPECIFICATIONS
CODE: INS-M101
DESCRIPTION
LED modules for edge lighting
aluminium light boxes
MODEL NO
RX-300 - 9 light LED module
RX -301 - 5 light LED module

LED -360-5, , LED Light Panel,
Light Box,
Model Designation and Input Electrical Ratings:
Model Numbers Maximum Input Voltage
Maximum Input Current, or Power LED590-96 12 V 960 mA
360-5, 24 V 1000 mA
Light Panel, Light Box
24 V 100 W
TECHNICAL CONSIDERATIONS (NOT FOR FIELD REPRESENTATIVE
USE):
Special Considerations – These products have only been evaluated
for use when connected to a LPS or Class 2 circuit.
USR - indicates that these products comply with the Standard for
Electric Sign Components, UL 879, 9th Edition.
CNR indicates compliance with Canadian Standard C22.2 No.
207-M89 for Electric Signs, 1st Edition.
File E353017 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 2 Issued: 2012-05-07and Report
Revised: 2012-05-18
Conditions of Acceptability –
Use – For use only in (or with) complete equipment where the
acceptability of the combination is determined by UL LLC.
1. These LED Modules are only intended for use with a LPS or Class
2output power sources.
2. These LED Modules are suitable for use in dry and damp
locations.
3. These LED Modules are not provided with a mounting means.
The suitability is to be determined in end product use.
4. The temperature rating of LED board is 105°C min., of supply
leads is 60°C min., and of Light Guide Panel is 50°C min. The
suitability is to be determined in end product use.
5. The suitability of supply means shall be determined in end
product. File E353017 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 3 Issued: 2012-05-07 and
Report Revised: 2012-07-12
CONSTRUCTION DETAILS:
General – The general design, shape, and arrangement shall be as
illustrated in the following descriptive pages.
Markings – Each unit or smallest unit container shall be legibly and
permanently marked with the following:
1. Manufacturer’s name trademark (if authorized).
2. model number.
Installation Instructions – Optional, Each package or box
containing these LED light board shall be provided with installation
instructions that include the following:
a) A location designation indicating the environmental condition for
which the product has been evaluated (damp location);
b) These products are only suitable for connection to a circuit from
a Class 2 or LPS power source;
File E353017 Vol. 1 Sec. 1 Page 4 Issued: 2012-05-07 and Report
Revised: 2012-05-24
MODEL LED - FIG. 1
General – These products consists of LEDs soldered on one LED
board.
1. Input Connection – Optional, R/C (AVLV2/8), or Listed (ZJCZ/7),
rated 24 AWG, 60 V, 60°C, minimum.
2. LED Board – R/C metal based, rated HB, 105oC, minimum.
Overall
measured 590 mm long, 4.3 mm wide, 1.6 mm thick. See ILL. 1 for
trace layout and schematic diagram
3. LEDs – SMD, each rated maximum 3.6 V Vf @ 30 mA If.
*4. Resistors – SMD, variable ohm, 1/10 W. File E353017 Vol. 1 Sec.
1 Page 5 Issued: 2012-05-07 and Report Revised: 2012-05-24
MODEL LED- FIG. 2
General – This product consists of LEDs soldered on one LED
board.
1. Input Connection – Optional, R/C (AVLV2/8), or Listed (ZJCZ/7),
rated 24 AWG, 60 V, 60°C, minimum. Maybe provided with
connectors.
2. LED Board – R/C (ZPMV2), metal based, rated HB, 105oC,